502307392 04/11/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA					
N N			ame	Execution Date		
Convergent Medical Solutions, Inc.				03/28/2013		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Lubax, Inc.					
Street Address:	141 South Lake Avenue					
City:	Pasadena					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	91101					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		13674848				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number:	3102774730					
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 310 788 1569						
Email:	uspto33401@mwe.com					
Correspondent Name:	Marc E. Brown					
Address Line 1:	McDermott Will & Emery LLP					
Address Line 2:	2049 Century Park East, Suite 3800					
Address Line 4:	Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90067					

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	081672-0026		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Marc E. Brown		
Signature:	/Marc E. Brown/		
Date:	04/11/2013		

Total Attachments: 1

source=026NameChange#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 030203 FRAME: 0666

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "CONVERGENT MEDICAL

SOLUTIONS, INC.", FILED A CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS

NAME TO "LUBAX, INC.", THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D.

2013, AT 6:11 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE SAID "LUBAX, INC."

WAS INCORPORATED ON THE SIXTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2007.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE FRANCHISE TAXES HAVE BEEN PAID TO DATE.

4403013 8320

130384941

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

RECORDED: 04/11/2013

AUTHENT CATION: 0327118

DATE: 04-02-13

PATENT REEL: 030203 FRAME: 0667